
Car#: 1

Racer: Eli S.

867SouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.9189 6202.0811

6 2.9509 6199.89102

3 2.8498 4206.98133

4 2.8819 5204.67154

5 2.8989 6203.47215

2 2.9158 6202.29286

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9027

2.8498

2.9509

5.50

4

6

203.23

199.89

206.98

0.0346 2.4313Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Parker B.

Black StelthSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5878 2227.9361

6 2.5809 1228.54152

3 2.5999 1226.87183

4 2.5799 2228.63204

5 2.5949 1227.31265

2 2.5998 3226.88336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5905

2.5799

2.5999

1.67

1

3

227.69

226.87

228.63

0.0090 0.7920Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Cam M.

TankSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Outlaw

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.4609 1239.6911

1 2.4618 1239.60112

6 2.4588 1239.89203

3 2.4668 1239.11234

4 2.4649 1239.30255

5 2.4699 1238.81316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4639

2.4588

2.4699

1.00

1

1

239.40

238.81

239.89

0.0041 0.4016Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Hugh H.

Cutie 73SouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.9048 6203.0641

2 2.8519 6206.8262

1 2.8719 4205.38163

6 2.8779 6204.96254

3 2.8839 4204.53285

4 2.8658 4205.82306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8760

2.8519

2.9048

5.00

4

6

205.10

203.06

206.82

0.0179 1.2697Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Ephraim H.

5SouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7868 5211.6691

2 2.7618 5213.57112

1 2.8028 4210.45213

6 2.8049 2210.29304

3 2.7648 5213.34335

4 2.7488 5214.58356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7783

2.7488

2.8049

4.33

2

5

212.32

210.29

214.58

0.0233 1.7756Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Olen H.

67SouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5829 4228.3611

4 2.5758 1228.9932

5 2.5919 3227.57143

2 2.5919 2227.57164

1 2.5999 2226.87265

6 2.5948 2227.32356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5895

2.5758

2.5999

2.33

1

4

227.78

226.87

228.99

0.0087 0.7653Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Ethan D.

Elemental RacerSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6448 2223.0231

3 2.6358 4223.7862

4 2.6409 2223.3583

5 2.6378 2223.61194

2 2.6369 1223.69215

1 2.6488 4222.68316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6408

2.6358

2.6488

2.50

1

4

223.36

222.68

223.78

0.0051 0.4303Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Jaxon B.

NoliSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8498 5206.9841

6 2.9109 6202.6382

3 2.8909 6204.03113

4 2.8609 5206.17134

5 2.8959 6203.68245

2 2.8798 6204.82266

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8814

2.8498

2.9109

5.67

5

6

204.72

202.63

206.98

0.0228 1.6215Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Harrison F.

DJSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 3.1208 6189.0091

6 3.0239 6195.06132

3 3.0469 6193.59163

4 2.9658 6198.88184

5 3.0109 6195.90295

2 3.0039 6196.36316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0287

2.9658

3.1208

6.00

6

6

194.80

189.00

198.88

0.0524 3.3305Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Wyatt P.

USA TankSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6989 4218.5541

1 2.6828 4219.86142

6 2.6869 4219.53183

3 2.6628 2221.51214

4 2.6518 4222.43235

5 2.6688 4221.01346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6753

2.6518

2.6989

3.67

2

4

220.48

218.55

222.43

0.0173 1.4252Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Leon K.

Lightening CrashSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Outlaw

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7258 4216.3921

2 2.7169 4217.1092

1 3.3348 6176.87193

6 2.8009 5210.59234

3 2.7569 5213.95265

4 2.7319 1215.91286

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8445

2.7169

3.3348

4.17

1

6

208.47

176.87

217.10

0.2421 15.6566Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Harvey K.

OB1SouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8818 5204.6871

2 2.8688 6205.61142

1 2.8698 5205.53243

6 2.8328 3208.22284

3 2.8348 5208.07315

4 2.8379 6207.84336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8543

2.8328

2.8818

5.00

3

6

206.66

204.68

208.22

0.0215 1.5565Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Cooper M.

Uplside DownSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5389 2232.3211

3 2.5359 1232.6042

5 2.5428 1231.97123

2 2.5429 1231.96194

1 2.5408 1232.15295

6 2.5339 1232.78336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5392

2.5339

2.5429

1.17

1

2

232.30

231.96

232.78

0.0037 0.3370Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Hunter M.

Mark RoverSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5538 3230.9711

4 2.5469 1231.5962

3 2.5499 1231.3293

5 2.547 1231.58174

2 2.5558 1230.79245

1 2.5369 1232.51346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5484

2.5369

2.5558

1.33

1

3

231.46

230.79

232.51

0.0067 0.6070Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Parker M.

BSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Outlaw

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5619 1230.2421

6 2.5908 3227.6762

4 2.5618 2230.25113

3 2.5859 2228.10144

5 2.5719 1229.34225

2 2.5598 2230.43296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5720

2.5598

2.5908

1.83

1

3

229.34

227.67

230.43

0.0134 1.1961Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Killian M.

Little WolfSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7778 4212.3471

6 2.6698 3220.93112

4 2.6548 3222.18163

3 2.6409 3223.35194

5 2.6309 3224.20275

2 2.6359 3223.77346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6684

2.6309

2.7778

3.17

3

4

221.13

212.34

224.20

0.0555 4.4661Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Cam M.

CheeseSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8918 6203.9721

1 2.9379 6200.77122

6 3.0069 5196.16163

4 2.8508 5206.90214

3 2.8569 4206.46245

5 2.8359 6207.99326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8967

2.8359

3.0069

5.33

4

6

203.71

196.16

207.99

0.0652 4.5116Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Joshua K.

Joe KerrySouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6878 3219.4551

2 2.7169 3217.1072

1 2.7098 3217.67173

6 2.6938 3218.96214

4 2.6898 4219.29265

3 2.6808 3220.02296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6965

2.6808

2.7169

3.17

3

4

218.75

217.10

220.02

0.0139 1.1249Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Winston S.

The BomberSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5979 2227.05101

2 2.6318 3224.12122

1 2.6339 2223.94223

6 2.6258 3224.63264

4 2.5818 2228.46315

3 2.5819 2228.45346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6089

2.5818

2.6339

2.33

2

3

226.11

223.94

228.46

0.0246 2.1327Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Killian G.

Silver BulletSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6259 2224.6221

4 2.6328 2224.0442

5 2.6239 2224.80153

2 2.6258 2224.63174

1 2.6319 4224.11275

6 2.6239 3224.80316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6274

2.6239

2.6328

2.50

2

4

224.50

224.04

224.80

0.0040 0.3391Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Julian N.

The Dashing ScarsSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6629 3221.5041

3 2.6979 2218.6372

4 2.6659 3221.2593

5 2.6369 3223.69204

2 2.6769 4220.35225

1 2.6399 3223.43326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6634

2.6369

2.6979

3.00

2

4

221.48

218.63

223.69

0.0229 1.9047Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Greyson G.

The Key to VictorySouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5548 1230.8851

6 2.5728 2229.2692

3 2.5708 2229.44123

4 2.5628 1230.16144

5 2.5889 2227.84255

2 2.5778 1228.82276

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5713

2.5548

2.5889

1.50

1

2

229.40

227.84

230.88

0.0118 1.0544Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Zamari G.

DragonSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6848 4219.70101

6 2.7179 5217.02142

3 2.8309 5208.36173

4 2.7549 4214.11194

5 2.8729 5205.31305

2 2.6029 2226.61326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7441

2.6029

2.8729

4.17

2

5

215.19

205.31

226.61

0.0984 7.7400Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Eric Z.

GodzillaSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7988 6210.7551

1 2.7589 3213.80152

6 2.7699 5212.95193

3 2.7118 5217.51224

4 2.7368 2215.52245

5 2.7199 4216.86356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7494

2.7118

2.7988

4.17

2

6

214.57

210.75

217.51

0.0328 2.5534Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Jayce S.

`67 AttackSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8899 5204.1031

2 2.8229 5208.95102

1 2.8918 5203.97203

6 2.7978 3210.82244

3 2.7829 6211.95275

4 2.7999 4210.67296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8309

2.7829

2.8918

4.67

3

6

208.41

203.97

211.95

0.0482 3.5222Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Hudson F.

Rainbow CrusherSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8889 5204.1881

2 2.8518 4206.83152

1 2.8019 5210.52253

6 2.8179 5209.32294

3 2.7328 4215.84325

4 2.8308 6208.37346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8207

2.7328

2.8889

4.83

4

6

209.18

204.18

215.84

0.0526 3.9332Std Dev: 



Car#: 40

Racer: Max C.

Black Bloody OceanSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8239 5208.8821

3 2.7629 5213.4952

5 2.8148 3209.55133

2 2.7658 4213.26204

1 2.8158 3209.48305

6 2.7869 5211.65346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7950

2.7629

2.8239

4.17

3

5

211.05

208.88

213.49

0.0269 2.0308Std Dev: 



Car#: 41

Racer: Evan Z.

SteveSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6868 3219.5321

4 2.6779 1220.2672

3 2.6599 3221.75103

5 2.6699 3220.92184

2 2.6569 3222.00255

1 2.6709 3220.84356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6704

2.6569

2.6868

2.67

1

3

220.88

219.53

222.00

0.0111 0.9188Std Dev: 



Car#: 42

Racer: Henry M.

Kidz TownSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.9548 6199.6231

6 2.9828 6197.7572

4 2.9018 4203.27123

3 3.0128 6195.78154

5 2.9809 6197.87235

2 2.9939 6197.01306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9712

2.9018

3.0128

5.67

4

6

198.55

195.78

203.27

0.0389 2.6295Std Dev: 



Car#: 48

Racer: Max K.

Black LighteningSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8869 4204.3281

6 2.9218 5201.88122

4 2.8678 6205.68173

3 2.9079 6202.84204

5 2.9109 5202.63285

2 3.0638 6192.52356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9265

2.8678

3.0638

5.33

4

6

201.65

192.52

205.68

0.0700 4.6724Std Dev: 



Car#: 49

Racer: Greg H.

DragonSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7088 3217.7531

1 2.7309 2215.99132

6 2.7368 4215.52173

4 2.7209 6216.78224

3 2.7169 4217.10255

5 2.7218 4216.71336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7227

2.7088

2.7368

3.83

2

6

216.64

215.52

217.75

0.0100 0.7931Std Dev: 



Car#: 50

Racer: Grant P.

Destroyer TankSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6669 5221.1711

2 2.6748 3220.5282

1 2.6609 2221.67183

6 2.6438 3223.10224

4 2.6418 5223.27275

3 2.6449 1223.01306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6555

2.6418

2.6748

3.17

1

5

222.12

220.52

223.27

0.0139 1.1610Std Dev: 



Car#: 51

Racer: Bear H.

Green ShadowSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6389 5223.5261

2 2.6078 1226.18132

1 2.6309 3224.20233

6 2.6048 2226.44274

4 2.5918 1227.58325

3 2.5898 1227.76356

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6107

2.5898

2.6389

2.17

1

5

225.95

223.52

227.76

0.0202 1.7432Std Dev: 



Car#: 52

Racer: Julian O.

MinecraftSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7118 4217.5131

4 2.7328 4215.8452

5 2.7529 4214.26113

2 2.7079 5217.82184

1 2.764 2213.40285

6 2.7558 5214.04326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7375

2.7079

2.7640

4.00

2

5

215.48

213.40

217.82

0.0238 1.8769Std Dev: 



Car#: 53

Racer: Will B.

Utah StateSouthOgden

2/2/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Cub Scout

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5898 2227.7651

3 2.5739 1229.1682

4 2.5729 1229.25103

5 2.5778 1228.82164

2 2.5758 2228.99235

1 2.5879 2227.92336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5797

2.5729

2.5898

1.50

1

2

228.65

227.76

229.25

0.0073 0.6465Std Dev: 


